# CH \$40.00 86535

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank		09/21/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lassonde Pappas and Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Collins Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86535197	BAR BASICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149695100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.969.4804

**Email:** aaaugustine@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

**Address Line 1:** 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	230397-615868
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Kobb
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Kobb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release - Lassonde (Reel Frame 5783 0646)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Lassonde (Reel Frame 5783 0646)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Lassonde (Reel Frame 5783 0646)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0351

900380318

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this  $\frac{21}{2}$  day of September 2016, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of LASSONDE PAPPAS AND

COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 21, 2016

by and among Administrative Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff

Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien

and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement dated May 3, 2016, executed by Company in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

May 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame: 5783/0646.

[Signature Page Follows]

8117437v2 9/20/2016 9:07 AM 2072.076

TRADEMARK REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0352 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By:

Title:

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Lassonde Pappas and Company, Inc.	86535197	BAR BASICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005892 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016**